g WA 98101-2925

AR

Skagit County Auditor
5/19/2009 Page 1 of 7 3:18PM

SUARDIAN NORTHWEST TITLE CO.
ACCOMMODATION RECORDING ONLY

- AMENDMENT TO EASEMENT ) 1 22c
Grantor: GLACIER NOR_THWEST; INC.
Gramee: _PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC.

Legal Description (abbreviated):  Sec. 36, T 36 N, R 8 E, W.M. & Sec. 2, T35 N, R 8 E,
W.M., Skagit Oounty, Washington,
Complete on: _EXHIBIT A - ' £ 47)53355 PZJ 3_335

Assessor’s Tax Parcel ID #:

Reference Nos. of Documents Released or Assigned: 576522

THIS AMENDMENT is dated for reference purposes April 30, 2009 and is made by and
between GLACIER NORTHWEST, INC., a Washington corporation.(“Grantor”), and
PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC., a Washington corporation (“Grantee”}, with respect to that
certain Easement dated February 6, 1959 and recorded under Skagit County Audltor s File
No. 576422 (“Easement”). o

RECITALS

A, The original parties to the Easement were Lone Start Cement Corporatlon a
Maine corporation as Grantor, and Puget Sound Power & Light Company, a Massachusetts
corporation as Grantee. NPT

B. Glacier Northwest, Inc. is the successor in interest to Lone Star Cement _ ;
Corporation as Grantor under the Easement and Puget Sound Energy is the successor in 1nterest
to Puget Sound Power & Light Company as Grantee under the Easement. :

Glacier PSE Easement Extension s y ) - pc;ge 1.
ND: 10552.193 4840.1020.902701 O Wm[’arj conscdeeslion pa-d A

5% %)



T o The Easement has been previously modified by a Supplemental Agreement dated
_-='August 28, 1963, a Supplemental Agreement No. 2 dated March 19, 1965, and a Supplemental
Ag:e_ement No 3 dated November 19, 1965, all of which are unrecorded.

I) By its terms, the Easement expired on February 5, 2009. The parties now desire
to extend the term of the Easement for one year to allow for ongoing negotiations with regard to
the pote_n;l_a_l ﬁ]_r_the;' extension and amendment of the Easement.

AGREEMENTS

1. EXTENSION The Easement is hereby deemed to be reinstated and the term
thereof shall continue Until February 5, 2010, subject to all terms and conditions set forth therein.

2, FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. Except as specifically amended herein, all of
the terms and conditions of the Easement remain in full force and effect.

EXECUTED as of the dates set forth below.
» :':_;GRANTOR

) 'G_L-A:CIER NORTHWEST, IN
.4 Washington corporation

-1 . B _
Evo N’ s
COUNTY WASHIN aMC:  [7/77
SKQEEL  TATE EXCISE TAX Title: " 2277~
¢ paid S T
BSkgg‘“oég'TTa aputy
Y
GRANTEE:
PUGET SOUND ENERGY INC
a Washington corporation .
C ( e
Name: g—ai’?ﬁﬂ,/%@ A
CTitle:” Furues StecpMGel- -
DATE: < T/ 2 , 2009
Glacier PSE Easement Extension m}ée 2..__ o

ND: 10552.193 4840-1020-9027v1

R

Skagit County Auditor
§/19/2009 Page 2 of 7 3:18PM




~'STATE OF WASHINGTON

cqijNTY__'ZOF KING

, o me

- 'On thxs day personally appeared before me //&’r H L&ﬂ%@m—«

known to be the V

y of GLACIER NORTHWEST, INC , the

Washington corporation that exécuted the forégoing instrument, and acknowledged such
instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of such corporation, for the uses and
purposes therein mentmnad and on oath stated that he/she was duly authorized to execute such

instrument.

‘\\\\\\\\\l 1] ’

";;'?»

.
%
"(..3 )
-4 - b 34
z - =

7 E
%%,‘ ;U..._ vo#
’1)‘”" -‘.:?9 02 w10

A o
¥y ’io‘. oo

WASA S
AT \Q\?\\\\‘

i “““\.
& % "}w ’l}

N\\ “'I

STATE OF WASHINGTON

COUNTY OF KING

On this day personally appeared before me

known to be the Siveeusoe 2o Eimene of PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC the

j

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL this A27 dayot olpr/

, 2009.
Pririted Name A, e
~"NOTARY PUBLIC i m and for the State of Washin ton,
T residing atSF15 A ) ﬁ/ Y
=" My Commission Expn'cs ¢ -—ﬁ?
§s.
, to me

Washington corporation that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged such
instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of such corporation, for the uses and
purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he/she was duly authorlzed to execute such

instrument.

o ‘-\ .m. "n

Q 4
@i ﬁOTARV ": ,,j
e PUEL!C ®

d_a_ ) §

' XN Gazaﬂﬁf*‘l"

, 2009,

L‘;’I"EN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL this /2% day of Hﬁ!

Cor A

Printed Name fRavsea & 2Bar 7T

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washmgtoﬂ R

residing at Y

C:Jo/aw’

My Commission Expires Per S 2009

Glacier PSE Easement Extension

ND: 10552.193 4840-1020-9027v]

5/19/2009 Page

RN

Skagit County Auditor
30f

7 3:18PM

P



-

576422
EASEHEHT

: THIS INDENTURE, made this 6th day of '1"'_3"""'
' hetween LONE sm CEMENT CORPORATION, a Maine dorporation doing'-"* '

business in the State of Hashington hereinafter called ”Grantor"'if
and PUGET SOUND PGWER & LIGHT COMPANY, a Hassachnsetts corpara- '7 o
tion, hereinafter called fGrantee®, o

WITHNESSEIN:

That in con51derstion of One Dollar {41, 00) and: other
valuable, consideratlons, receipt af uhich is hereby'acknouu '
ledged the Grantor herehy grants and conveys to the Grantee;
its successors and asslgns the right to construct, reconstruct,
improve, repair, maintain and operate an electrlc transnission
and/or distribution line consisting ef,poles_or towers with
necessary braces, guys and anchors;_srossarmsg.insulators,
transmission, distribution and signai”sires, irﬁﬁsformers and
other necessary 5} convenient facilitiés an&.ésﬁiﬁﬁént for the
use of Puget Sound Power & Light Company over and across the
following-descrlbed land located in Skagit County, State of
Washington, subject to the right of Grantor to cross and re-_“_
cross the same end to use the surface of the land w1th1n sa:d
described area for any purpose that does not, interf@%e :-‘
the construction, maintenance, or operation of the transmission :;-'
line erected thereon: .é_;"

-

Those parts of a strip of land 100 feet in width, -
being 50 feet on each side of the following-
deseribed center line:

Beginping at a point on the north line 140,30 feet,
more or 1ess, east of the northwest corner of the
. SWi of SWi of Section 36, Twp. 36 N., Range 8 E.,
WM. ; thenee S. 33°54755" w,, 2,538.91 feet to an
angle point (No. 9}; thence S, ﬁOOS 5"W. -
b 134.10 feet to an angle point (No. 10} thence -
. 87031' w. 952 00 feet to an angle polnt {No, 11};

lﬂﬂlmIWIWWWWHMWWLWWHH

Skagit County Auditor
§/19/2009 Page 4 of 7 3:18PM




.- and that such operataons may ultimately approach or extend

. ’_thence S. 88012'30“W. 238.00 feet, ‘more or- less,:tp o
+“a 'point on the west line of the’ portion of Gov't Lot . .
-1, Segtion 2, Twp. 35 N., Range 8 E., WM. heredn~ .
'Jafter described : :

E which lie uithiu the boundaries of the follcwing-'
described tracts of lapd:

The $WE of the SWL of Section 36, Twp. 3%’ u., Range -
3 E-;;\\)Ho : .

All that ‘portion’ of the MNEE of NE2 {Gov't Lot 1),_
the Wi of NE} {Gov't Lot 2); the Sk of NES,
Section. 2, Twps 35 N., Range 8 E.y WM, 1ying
eaagerly aud southerly of the AAO-foot contour line
UsGS.

The szé of NEZ, the nwi of szi, Section 2, Twp, 35 N., ,
- Range 8 E., WM.~

ALl that portion of Gov't Lok 10 (SE of swt,, Section :

2, Twp. 35 K., Range. 8E., .M., lying east of 2 line = - -7 "

described as follows: : i
Beginning at a point on the south boundargr of said.

Gov't Lot 10, which is 1,929, 3 feet easterly from

the southwest corner of 2aid Seetion 2, and 889.3

feet easterly from the east bcunda;y of the county

road running thro gaid Lot 10; thence north 1,006,8

feet; thence N. 2910 LO" W. to the ‘north boundary

line of Lot 10. :

__The center line of said transmission and/or‘distribﬁtipnlline

shall be located as follows: o

- Along the center line of the 100-foot strip .__.'
of land described above, B

It is understood that Grantor is engaged in mlnlng and ;T- .
7 removing from its lands limestone, clay and other materials, “:,*.
into and beyond the area to be accupied hy the satd trans:m
'fmlssign and distribution line, and said transmiss1on and
dlstrlbutlon line mey interfere with such mining and removals
" In that event, Grantee agrees that it will, at its own sole
cost and expense, and upon reasonable notice from Grantor,
relocate such portlons of said transm1551on and distribution-
.lxne as may be necessary upon the above—deSCrled lands of the

' 'Grantor }and the ‘Grantor shall grant the necessary rlghtS-of-

way‘the;efpr within the boundarles of Sald descr;bed lands.

WA

-2 B Skagit County Auditor
5/19/2009 Page 5 of 7 3:18PM

T T L —— T




 : cent 1and of the Grantor in order to axz_ 3€
by this instrumant, including the right te 1:n'm.:n;z-t.u:t:__l uain

and use passahle roads ‘in convenient locations, uith necessary

- brldges and . gates. Grantee shall install suitable gates o |
barrlers to prevent use of such roads by unauthorized persons._ 1-ﬂl' 
Grantee agrees to pay Grantor for any danage to Grantor's {: g )
roads resulting from the cunstruction, mnintenance or opera- f By
tion of said transmlssion and/br dzatribution line.;?’*"f;‘ _"

Grantee shall have the right at any and all times, to ;‘: L
cut, top andfor trim any and all brnsh ‘or trees now or here-_.f?

after standing or growing upon ‘said 1and or adjacent land. of

the Grantor which are or may be uith;n fifty (50) feet of the
said center line, and also the right to euty top andfor trim
any trees upon Said land or adjacent. land of the Grantor which,
in falling, could come within seven (714f¢et pf:gny of the
poles, towers, fixtures, guys, conductoré or:dtﬂer facilities
of the Grantee or in any manner be a menace ur hazard thereto.

All merchantable trees felled shall be limbed and decked along

the above mentioned 100-foot strip of land, All 1imb§,_hrush
aﬁd unmerchantable trees cut shall be burmed or othéxz'ﬂi'se“_'.di_.'s;-'.'u
posed of. . '11 A

Grantee héreby agrees to hold Grantor free and hafmiéhég; '”"
e - from any ‘and-all claims for damages by reason of . any injm“}_:_r_.
~ ta any person or praoperty of any person cnused by or sustained
as a result of the Crantee's use of the premises described in .
= ihis easement, and agrees to hold Grantor.harmless,from any N
| claims for damagesrtd any person or bropgrty ofrany person

arising out of the exercise of the easement granted to

‘Grantee hereunder,

o

5/19/2008 Page g of 7 3:18PM




piasting within @ distance of 300 fest from said line Grauto
' .agrees to use reasonable precautions aggghst'géﬁ?g@:fifﬁygggw- e
and will gﬁg ‘Grantee reasonable prior notice iﬁf«,:uélj:]:_;g,is@ih:g_. o

The i":ight's. here'iﬁ-._grant.ed to the Grani_:eé shal - 'l.:;__;pnfi_’nué <

in fdrc;z for a period of ii_‘ii't_y _(50) years from the datg_iq_i‘_" th::i,.sj'
Ezsement, subject to 'pi-io'f'._' ter_h-inat.ion thereof in the é_vg_nt MR
irantee permanently abam;on_s"-tﬁe. -seme. Tpon the expirgt;bg_ A

of such period or abandonment:_bjr"_ﬁfénﬁee a_i} rights hereby: o

granted shali verminate, exﬁap‘t =tt§a£':éra§§ee shall have the o
: right- to remove all of its equipmenta;nd fﬁgiliﬁies fron jché

"IN WITNESS WHERECF this mstmment ﬁgs"bgén executed
the day and year first above wx_'ittén. __ ;
LONE S8R GEMENT SORDOR.
By 1{7"' . 75

Tt Division Vice President

Tts Division Ireasurer: .

STATE.OF WASHINGTIN )
o :+ 58 -t
COUNTY OF K ING)

On this 6th day of February, A.D., 1959, before me per- '
sonally appeared N, H. Nelson to me known to be the Division
Vice President, and.H., E, Thompson to me kriown to be the .
Division Treasurer, of LONE STAR CEMENT CGRPORATION, the <
tion that executed the within and foregoing Easementy:amdiseiesies
acknowledged said Basement to be the freé and voluntary act-and .
_ deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein -
mentioned, and on oath stated that he was authorized to execute g
said Easement, and that the seal affixed is the corporate seal . .
of said corporation. R o L

Bl WITNESS WHEREGF, I have hereunto set my hand and
affixed my official seal the day #nd year gbove written.

‘sta

at request of AL

A H. JOHNSON, Auditor Skagit Co., Washington ! \
R _ 2

20519
i : _ - Skagit County Auditor

Db - : : 511'9;2909 F'agf

7 3:18PM



